

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10195/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2012 in WA No.20/2012, dated 19/02/2013 in CC No.352/2012, dated 15/03/2013 in CC No.352/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

S. CHANDRASEKARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. MOHANAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP))

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken On Board.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is ready and willing to pass a fresh order in compliance with the direction contained in the order passed by the Division Bench of the High Court dated 7.5.2012 within a period of three weeks.

Post after summer vacation.

Copy of the order so passed shall be filed before this Court

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|