

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31687-31689/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2013 in CC No. 352/2012 19/02/2013 in CC No. 352/2012 07/05/2012 in WA No. 20/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

S. CHANDRASEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. MOHANAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, the name of the respondent No. 6 be deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioner.

(Pankaj Kumar Negi)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER