

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 31687-31689/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2012 in WA No. 20/2012 15/03/2013 in CC No. 352/2012 19/02/2013 in CC No. 352/2012 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

S. CHANDRASEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. MOHANAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 24/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ashmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Mohanan,
Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 is present before us and submits that he is due to retire on 31st October, 2016. He prays for an early disposal of the matter.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General on account of personal difficulty.

Post on 8th September, 2016 as first item.

The respondent-in-person also submits that he has come from Chhattisgarh and has incurred expenses for the travelling and seeks reimbursement for the same. His submission will be considered on the next date of hearing.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR