

LISTED ON 27.10.2016

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 31687-31689
OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

S. Chandrasekaran

...Petitioner

-Versus-

P.K. Mohanan & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2016 with an office report dated 06.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"After elaborately hearing the learned Additional Solicitor General, Mr. P.S.Patwalia, having regard to the fact that respondent No.1 - Mr. P.K. Mohanan, who is appearing in person, has put in around 37 years of service and is due to retire next month and also having regard to the fact that the respondent possesses a post graduate qualification, though not in M.B.A but in Law,

we are of the view that it is a fit case where the Chairman should invoke his discretionary power under Rule 12 of the Policy for Promotion from Non-Executive to Executive Cadre for granting relaxation.

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks ten days time to get further instruction.

Post these matters on 20th September, 2016."

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.09.2016, when, on mentioning, the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on 29.09.2016."

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on 27.10.2016."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by the counsel for the parties after the above quoted order of the Hon'ble Court.

~ The matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Advocate
21, Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court

Mr. P.K. Mohanan, Respondent-in-person,
Quarter No. 40-A/Street-10
Sector-10/Bhilai-490006(Chhattisgarh)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

